

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 160 of 2025****SMT. YAMINI YADAV *versus* NILESH KUMAR YADAV****Order Sheet**

14.10.2025	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. N. K. Malviya, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Pursuant to the order dated 01.09.2025 of this Court, respondent is present before this Court along with his counsel. Let his presence be marked. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant could not appear before this Court today due to miscommunication in the date of appearance and prays for again fixed date for appearance of the appellant. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, both parties are further directed to appear before this Court on 18.11.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement

AMIT PATEL	between them, if any. List this case on 18.11.2025. Meanwhile, both the parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits stating the assets held by both of them movable and immovable, including their source of income and the undivided share, if any, in the joint/ancestral property. The affidavit should be in the spirit of the law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of <u>Rajnish Vs. Neha</u> reported in <u>2021 AIR 569 SC</u>. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
------------	--