

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 160 of 2025****SMT. YAMINI YADAV *versus* NILESH KUMAR YADAV****Order Sheet**

18.11.2025	Mr. Shikhar Agnihotri, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Pursuant to the order dated 18.11.2025 of this Court, the appellant is present before this Court along with his counsel. List this case next week. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	